MORLEY LAW FIRM, PLLC
ATTORNEYS
315 N. BROADWAY
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72114
(501) 372-4314

DELTA OFFICE
DEAN R. MORLEY (1910-1998) Rk (a0 375'3045‘ B PO.BOX 474 -
STEPHEN E. MORLEY ARKANSAS CITY, ARKANSAS 71630

(870) 877-9339

Email: clairgpm@swbell.net
FAX (B70) 877-2288

July 26, 2019

HAND DELIVERY

Chief Rick Elliott

Jonesboro Police Department
1001 S. Caraway Road
Jonesboro, AR 72401

Re: Private Club - Malco Hollywood Cinema, 2407 E. Parker Rd., Jonesboro

Dear Chief Elliott:

I represent Malco Hollywood Cinema. In that capacity I am tendering an application for private
club permit as required by the City of Jonesboro, together with the required $250.00 filing fee. I

believe the forms are in order, but if more is required, please advise, I will be glad to provide any
needed additional information.

Sincerely yours,

MORLEY LAW FIRM, PLLC

Stephgn E. Morley

SEM:cm



City of Jonesboro
Private Club Review and Conditions Form

Date )~ 3p - (4 Non-Profit Corp. K e lj l _goc,'[m \ (.l U,JO
Address 2907 & Corkec RS
Applicant on Behalf of Club Je 'F@U) O o yecs C gol- A~ 6669 Ce(/)

Home Address Q6 el De Yones bo o L, AR
Malco .

Business Name /743 ((Lz oo c‘/e Cine —a
Business Address Ao S, For Eor @R . JBA(?ch‘fﬂ ;s At
City of Jonesboro official use below this:
Police Department: Copy of membership list Yes >< No X

Has any member been convicted of a felony? Yes No

If yes, How many years since conviction? P :

Has Non-Profit complied with City of Jonesboro laws? Yes No

Comments:

/ / i | ~
Approve? Yes \/ No Signature Chief of Poli'c/e /z % ;ﬂ;’
/\ —~ [

Planning and Zoning Department:

Theater w:;‘X
Type of Private Club: Restaurant
Hours of Operation?

/ Hotel/Motel

Copy of menu for food service? Yes No/f)
oning C-3
Approve? Yes No Signature Planning Director
City Clerk:

Date received

Date entered in Legistar
City Council Action

Approve Deny




CITY OF JONESBORO

APPLICATION FOR PRIVATE CLUB PERMIT

We hereby make an application for a permit to serve alcaholic beverages on our premises to the club's adult members,
members of their families over the age of 21, and du|y qualified guests.

Mﬂ” e Téﬂ L, MO,,J Civems il 00738

Non-Profit Corporation O : ' FEIN #
APPLICANT ON BEHALF OF o /
cLus Crrer<anl Fteq e S
Furst Middle L 13
. -
~ O ; N = !
HOME ADDRESS C]//‘ O\‘\rc){ 3., Do _JO’N’H s~ %‘f .i‘)[ 0|
Street City Zip County
BUSINESS NAME '{'Lo[ ; u;,;c,c‘rL (,: N € i A
BUSINESS ADDRESS 2 4@7\’ EasT :ﬁ/tx\(@f (Lo kX Pt iw
Stree_tT__ City Zip gounty
\Ja;\f‘iié)@w’“a , )4‘/) 7;2 “ILC'[ ";,L[C M?;—:(\
Does the club own the premises? /V@ If leased, give name and address of owner:

Lfﬁhrmgn/ Joncspone G LL C .‘lzwwudmwﬁl MWO

Is your establishment primarily engaged in the business of serving food for consumption on the premises? \/QS 0\;7&#”3

If the answer to the above question is no, then what type of business will you be engaged in an the premises? Please list
all activities to be offered.

Does anyone now hold an alcoholic beverage permit at this location? jg:_’ ) _Ifso, give name, address and permit nofs).




Give names and addresses of all officers/directors of the non-profit organization:

B NAME TITLE ADDRESS
}
| e / ﬂ?llﬁ“‘l st | —
M_ [Lshie 'f)r—esj el | 266 & CLQ‘F‘I rZth ﬂ//ew{,\ N} IE%{//L

: = T _ ! T ]
(es Lr)miﬂ@ryg SQOJ:Q'#FPMT |2 |<|H’)u @;PrQ mavﬁ[dt—"‘im 38119
Bombhy tavazas| Derechr |8$H, %fQ ST %p,ﬂjﬁ@,/e%fi Dbt
Jelfecson 74L~If€r‘5 Director 19Ul Oriofo Do Tanesbaca #147240]

Hasany memberof the club's board of directors or other governing body, or any club officer, been under the sentence,

whether suspended or otherwise,.of.any court for the conviction of @ felony within two (2) years preceding the date
of this application? Y:§ @ if yes, please explain -

Signed this l 7 day of -_)#U \j;}/w i 2 l)fle

Signature oh&pplicant}Managing Agent

? Pres, LS

Subscribed and sworn to before me this t Z day of

Official Title

2

Notary Public

My Commission Expires;




NEWSCHAOLDZ SCHEDULE A - INDIVIDUAL'S PERSONAL HISTORY ' %m |
RN 1 |

: / D6J003-D5LOSS

Application filled by Applicant - A, Stockholder/Partner - S : |

I submit answers to the following questions under oath:

1. neme_Oefferson T Ayers
2. Home Address C{[é (“)r\iD[(i‘, Dc jﬁyﬂﬁSbORJ 75“110( Phone No. Qo(,t_{g--gggc?

Streat City Zip

3. Areyou a person of good moral character and reputation in your community? __ Vej

4. Areyou a IDENT ALIEN]) of the United States? CIRCLE ONE
Social Security No. _ __ Green Card No, ,

5. Arevyou a resident of the county in which application has been made? >/(_=.5

If not, do you live within 35 miles of the premises to be permitted?

NO >( If so, give full information

6. Have you ever been convicted of a felony? YES

7. Have you been convicted of any violation of any law relating to alcoholic beverages within the
five (5)years preceeding this application? YES NO _ If so0, give full information

8. Have you had any alcoholic beverage permit issued to you revoked within the five (5) years preceeding
this application? YES ____ NO X If so, give full information

9. Do you presently hald or have you ever held an alcoholic beverage permit(s)? NO 1 50, give name,
place, and permit number(s)

10. Have you applied and been refused a permit at the apnlied for location within the last 12 months?
AV O _1fso, give full information

11. Marital Status: Single () Married g)<) Divorced ( )} Separated( ) Other( )

12. Furnish complete information regarding members of immediate family:
Relatignship Full Name Address Occupation

Wife ' Sﬁaqr\on A?ccrj' Same. ' A




NEWSCHADZOZ | ﬂ T

o

(a) Are any of the above to be connected with the operation of the outlet?
{b) Ifso, who and in what capacity? /\f/%

13. Give your home address (city or town) and dates at each for the past five (5) years:

Somb c.f. G bsve Y11 -1 4o date

14. Covering the past five (5) years, give in detail the following:

Your Business or Occupation Name & Address of Employer Dates of Emplogyment

Q’Cn@raf Mopag & m (c:e%ﬁ?o#ﬂrj Lhne ?‘7’07 C. B lbie F%( 7/9768”—&0 JavCCt
= Tonesbors A 72404

I hereby state on oath that I will not violate any law of this State or any requlation of the Alcoholic Beverage
Control Division, nor will any agent or employee be allowed to violate any law or regulation. It is hereby
consented that the licensed premises and its books and records shall be open at all times to all law enforcement

officials without warrant or other legal process.

ppEzéZn rgnature
STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF FWO\ o

J‘P Qf)rjﬁ“r\ bg\-/f EJ(IS ; being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that he/she has

read each ofthe quest;ons ko which he/she has made answer, and that his/her said answers in each instance

are true and correct,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8‘9\ day of aw{'mlj\) ) 5‘)\0 [q
Y Notary Public O

i, KRYSTAL QUESSENBERRY ||
", My COMMISSION # 12386767

My Commission Expires: 3”[ kP‘ oA

‘EXPIRES: March 14, 2022
Craighead County




Pl

AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Application filled by Applicant - A, Stockholder/Partner - § : wallab o [

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

| understand that the Alcoholic Beverage Control Enforcement Division will conduct a thorough
investigation before a final decision is made regarding my eligibility te hold an alcoholic beverage
permit. This investigation may include inquiries as to my character, reputation, and the location and
feasibility of a permit being issued at the applied for location.

To facilitate this investigation, | do hereby give my consent and authority for any public utility or
police agency to furnish information from their records to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Enforcement

Division and the Alcoholic Beverage Contrpl Board.
W e A A

Signature - Full Nafm&~"

D %/2—2;//07
QKé O&‘f@[@ Dr

Home Address

oaes bors /4% 7}9[0/
Z

City State ip
Same

Mailing Address-

City State ' Zip

Wl-y13 -¢céeq €70-9 (0-5000

Contact Phone Business Phone

jef'l\-/‘)\tf@u @ Malco . Ca )
E-Mail Address

Sworn and subscribed before me this é‘g\m day of %WJ ,QQ!OI

vt

' r\fo‘ta\r'y Puloh"c

«,  KRYSTAL QUESSENBERRY |f

MY COMMISSION # 12386767 {
EXPIRES: March 14, 2022 (
Craighead County ’

My Commission Expires: 4 o

(Revised 3/08)




7/19/2019

https:ﬁwww.ark.org.’criminal/login.’index.php’?inagsec_csrf=f2bTe093bd83c57‘403bdeT4347520882&ac:sh0w:search:extra:searchid:Z?SO‘ .

oo g e Pu g g o

B AN A i AT E ¢ o =
;&f‘%i‘*xﬁei*&ﬁ.ﬁw& wié}%‘:m H {:}Lgﬁﬂh

Arkansas Criminal History Report

This report is based on a name search. There is no guarantee that it relates to the person you are interested in

without fingerprint verification. This report inc

ludes a check of Arkansas files only. Inquiries into FBI files are

not permitted for non-criminal justice or employment purposes without specific statutory authority.

S of Record #rf: E% *?;\
Last: Ayers First: Jefferson Middle: Travis :"“:““3""‘7' e \\
Date of Birth: Sex: Race: ;f :’%i‘i{ansas ” “‘r%
Social Security Number: (not verified, supplied at time of request) g / 5 ;
Home/Mailing Address: 916 Oriole Dr Jonesboro, AR 72401 i*g; State Police & ,ﬁ}
- NO CRIMINAL HISTORY FOUND FOR THIS SUBmgf; &
eation P

Transaction Number: ABC002760957

Date: 07/19/2019 Agency Reporting: Arkansas State Police

Purpose: ABC Pursuant to Arkansas Code §3-2-103 regarding applicants for licensing by the Alcoholic
Beverage Control Division.

Released To: Bobby Smith On Behalf of ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL

Representing: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL

Mailing Address: 1515 West 7th Suite 503 Little Rock, AR 72201

This Arkansas criminal history record report should only be used for the purpose that it was requested. A request that is posed for a different purpose
may result in more or less information being reported.

This report does not preclude the possible existence of additional records on this person which may not have been reported to the State Identification
Bureau and Central Repository. Changes in a criminal history record can oceur at any time due to new arrests and/or ongoing legal proceedings.

This Arkansas criminal background check report is for non-criminal justice purposes and may only

reflect if a person has any Arkansas felony and

misdemeanar conviction(s), any Arkansas felony arrest that occurred in the last three (3) years that has not been to court and whether the person is a
registered sex offender or required to register as a sex offender. Juvenile arrest and/or court information will not be released on this report.

https:/.fwww.ark.org/crimina!/Iogin/i'ndex.php’?inaﬁsec_csrf:be1e093bd83c57403bde14347520882&3c:show:search:extra:searchid:276095?:search_st... 1M1



SCHEDULE A — INDIVIDUAL'S PERSONAL HISTORY

| submit answers to the following questions under oath:

1. Name D“UID 7; 5 \/\,—e,

2. Home Address_ < €& F . CLQ'W*G” /L\?wpb‘“ y Tﬂ/ S 2/’ %one No. (9910279 —92) 3

Street City Zip
3. Are you a person of good moral character and reputation in your community? ?ﬁj
4. Are you@) or (PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN) of the United States? CIRCLE ONE
Social Security No. _ _ Green Card Nao.
5. Are you a residen: of Craighead county? /\-//dh

If not, do you live within 35 miles of the premises to be permitted? FN“)

6. Have you ever been convicted of a felony? YES NO /If so, give full information

7. Have you been convicted of any violation of any law relating to alcoholic beverages within the five (5) years
preceeding this application? YESC@H so, give full information.

8. Have you had any alcohalic bev(e'Bge permit issued to you revoked within the five (5 ) years preceeding this
application? YES If 50, give full information

9. Do you presently hold or have you ever held an alcoholic beverage permit(s)? ﬁ s If so, give name, place, and
permit number(s)

Chconps 2 LEDRST — 5 H€ (gooos=
10. Have you applied and been refused a permit at the applied for location within the last 12 months? _/ i i

If so, give full information "
11. Marital Status: Single () Married M/ Divorced { ) Separated () Other ( )
12. Furnish complete information regarding members of immediate family:
Relationship Full Name Address Occupation

jﬁc Lo o Todes | 2k FCb—y i N/R

ashe (b storeed GTO f’(ﬁ Crag Bl 567 v i 4/\1{\"‘3



(a) Are any of the abave to be connected with the operation of the outlet? f\/ 7

(b) If so, who and in what capacity?
13. Give your home address (city or town) and dates at each for the past five (5) years:
266 F. Chery Cic, Q014 *l{%ﬂmr

Ay TN 22/19

14. Covering the past five (5) years, give in detail the following:

Your Business or Occupation Name & Address of Employer ) Dates of Employment
Ao TR SN
SC.VP AR S VRN A G Y i

MNado Tl ™| Moo, €85 Adpey G Py 1793 = Proocd™

| _

I hereby state on oath that | will not violate any law of this State or any regulation of the Alcoholic Beverage Control
Division, nor will any agent or employee be allowed to violate any law or regulation. It is hereby consented that the
licensed premises and its books and records shall be open at all times to all law enforcement officials without warrant or

other legal process. -

Applicant’s Signature

Tenn essc€
STATE OF-ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF SBa«Nﬂj
iy

M S:Lw __, being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that he/she has read

each of the questions to which he/she has made answer, and that his/her said answers in each instance are true and
correct.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this £ day of "I Narah_ , 20/ .

\Bolordls, R Pocstes

Notary Public

.

My Commission Expires: _@ﬂcg/_td,?_/ %19\09\&

Y COMM. EXPIRES
AUG, 14, 2022



AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Application filled by Applicant -A, Stockholder/Partner - S: A
TO WHOM [T MAY CONCERN:

1 understand that the City of Jonesboro will conduct an investigation before a final decision this alcoholic beverage
permit. This investigation may include inquiries as to my character, reputation, and the location and feasibility of a permit
being issued at the applied for location,

-

To facilitate this investigation, | do hereby give my consent and authority for any public utility or police agency to furnish

infoermation from their records to the City of Jonesboro. /—ID ,C{

Signature — Full Name
3/3/17

Date

266 £ (O o
Home Address ¥

s 7V 39/1)
city' State Zip

S5 Reolseny Gl #oar

Mailing Address

Mooy 77V 2 320

City State Zip

(> 26~ ¢80

Contact Phone Business Phone

%@LU;) @ ""‘GJCOJ carm

Email Address

Subscribed and sworn to before me this_& day of naed , X0 {Q :

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: W/%joaa

S
am
MY COMM. EXPIRES
AUG. 14, 2022



Page 1 of 1

ARKANSAS STATE POLICE

Arkansas Criminal History Report

This report is based on a name search. There is no guarantee that it relates to the person you are

interested in without fingerprint verification. This report includes a check of Arkarlgé,as*fi_lé‘g’ﬁng;&

Inquiries into FBI files are not permitted for non-criminal justice or employment 'i}(poﬁb‘S vﬁtﬁ“g};\
f ,“_\'n’ 7 S

% "
re, i
T R

specific statutory authority. % 4{%) \
Subject of Record Arkansas

Last: Tashie First: David Middle: Paul ?95

Date of Birth: Sex: Race: tate Police e

Social Security Number: (not verified, supplied at time of request) i ﬁ‘;\ﬁ?

Home/Mailing Address: 6951 ridge Center Pkwg Memphis, TN 38120
- NO CRIMINAL HISTORY FOUND FOR THIS SUBJECT -

Requestor Information

Transaction Number: ABC002760951
Date: 07/19/2019 Agency Reporting: Arkansas State Police

Purpose: ABC Pursuant to Arkansas Code §3-2-103 regarding applicants for licensing by the
Alcoholic Beverage Control Division.

Released To: Bobby Smith On Behalf of ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
Representing: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
Mailing Address: 1515 West 7th Suite 503 Little Rock, AR 72201

This Arkansas criminal history record report should only be used for the purpose that it was requested. A request that is posed for a
different purpose may result in more or less information being reported.

This report does not preciude the possible existence of additional records on this person which may not have been reported to the
State |dentification Bureau and Central Repository, Changes in a criminal history record can occur at any time due to new arrests
and/or ongoing legal proceedings.

This Arkansas criminal background check report is for non-criminal justice purposes and may only reflect if a person has any Arkansas
felony and misdemeanor conviction(s), any Arkansas felony arrest that occurred in the last three (3) years that has not been to court
and whether the person is a registered sex offender or required to register as a sex offender. Juvenile arrest and/or court information
will not be released on this report.

https://www.ark.org/criminal/admin/index.php?ina_sec_csrf=3689f0acob370677d2bc43a... 7/19/2019



SCHEDULE A — INDIVIDUAL'S PERSONAL HISTORY

I submit answers to the following uest:?i under oath:
1. Name 41 vAs ﬂf’(/(
2. Home Address 2[[2 é}gg &A/. / %@@/f; 3?//6 Phone No. _ 40/ -ngﬁ —Zé(,’ﬁ/
Street City Zip
- v Y

3. Are you a person of good moral character and reputation in your community? /e3
4, Are you a{(CITIZERjf or (PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN) of the United States? CIRCLE ONE

Social Security No. _ Green Card Na.
5. Are you a residen of Craighead county? /Vt}

If not, do you live within 35 miles of the premises to be permitted? /%
6. Have you ever bean convicted of a felony? YES NO /\fsc, give full information
7. Have you been convicted of any violation of any law relating to alcoholic beverages within the five (5) years

preceeding this application? YES @ If so, give full information.

8. Have you had any alcoholic beverage-permit issued to you revoked within the five (5 ) years preceeding this
application? YES NO If so, give full information
A
9. Do you presently hold or have you ever held an alcoholic beverage permit(s)? ¢__ If so, give name, place, and

permit number(s)

10. Have you applied and been refused a permit at the applied for location within the last 12 months? {zé
if so, give full information

11. Marital Status: Single () Married E/)/ Divorced () Separated () Other ()

12. Furnish complete information regarding members of immediate family:
Relationship Full Name Address Occupation

| ﬁ/é 4,; / M@@@m} /%M

__i,_g%ﬁ_ﬁfg_____ ad{/‘;lf_ﬂ_/mgfgﬂ// v 215 @J‘L/_é?fﬁ/!./éfﬁiég //ém
| Leor | Soghts Lm dol |25 //n«f»v K Mol e

_Ji___w | ]




.

(a) Are any of the abcve to be connected with the operation of the outlet? No

Fy

(b) If so, who and in what capacity? g

13. Give your home address (city or town) and dajes at each for the past five (5) years;
Zl(8 A//,é; %: iﬂg,% ny 38749 %/fq%? - %%ﬁﬁ
553’5’/"(_4'/7/ /E/zzu/ﬂ s/ 387/4 > ‘if 4 ~ 2;/4//!7’

14. Covering the past five (5) years, give in detail the following:

Your Business or Occupation | Name & Address of Employer Dates of Employment

Metse %a@%ﬁi’é}y ke Py, 39120 prdye 2005 - Lrcait;

I hereby state on oath that | will not violate any law of this State or any regulation of the Alcoholic Beverage Control
Division, nor will any age1t or employee be allowed to violate any law or regulation. It is hereby consented that the
licensed premises and its books and records shall be open at all times to all law enforcement officials without warrant or

other legal process.

Applicant's%ignat%é N
TennesceC '

STATE O KANSAS
COUNTY OF 3%641:;(
ZU@MMW , being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that he/she has read

each of tHfe questions to which he/she has made answer, and that his/her said answers in each instance are true and
correct.

Subscribed and sworn ta hefore me this QM day of Lfﬂd/wﬁ/‘_‘ , 22 /9

qien fpblic

My Commission Expires: _W/ s 2029, ,."'.STATE"'-?%?'
Sy

MY O, ExpiREa
AUG. 14, 2000 -



AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Application filled by Applicant -A, Stockholder/Partner - S

TO WHOM [T MAY CONCERN:

L

| understand that the City of Jonesboro will canduct an investigation before a final decision this alcgholic beverage
permit. This investigation may include inquiries as to my character, reputation, and the location and feasibility of a permit

being issued at the applied for location.

To facilitate this investigation, | do hereby give my consent and authority for any public utility or police agency to furnish

i orr at|0 on lhe”‘ recO:dS to the C|ty o] JOﬂESbO 0.
= //,/

Subscribed and sworn to before me this_& ¥ day of Do (Y - L

777~ Senattre —
/ ?SZ%?/L‘?E i

Date

s iy LA
Home Address /
1//4

/
/V/mm,é
/ State

S¢U1
208 kids X

Mailing Address /
Meihse IV 38//4

City State Zip

/- 28%-Zé65Y F9/-28%-26L5

Contact Phone Business Phone

_Wes, /Mn 5/4/@ M/ﬂ_ Vlcad)

Email Address

Q0 /9.

My Commission Expires: W—/ ‘-/;, 2RI

Bl ds R PLoods e

Notary Public

o,
9



Page 1 of 1

ARKANSAS STATE POLICE

Arkansas Criminal History Report

This report is based on a name search. There is no guarantee that it relates to the person you are
interested in without fingerprint verification. This report includes a check of Arkansas f:les only.
Inquiries into FBI files are not permitted for non-criminal justice or employment purpolsesﬁmhout

specific statutory authority. xg v TR
,{‘ng;\" G,
Subject of Record /f , D\
7 Arkaneac :
o . F e luab ,s_.
Last: Lunsford First: Wesley Middle: Brett { Eﬁ ?
Date of Birth: Sex: Race: E :, . ]
%r&: State Police - /
Social Security Number: (not verified, supplied at time of request) % Gy QQ}'
“::"e’x ';r». i 4_’5,, g £
Home/Mailing Address: 2118 Kirby Rd Memphis, TN 38119 aﬁ'"“-{"'rfj-",}‘f"%f‘ﬂ s il
o c"r (3L

- NO CRIMINAL HISTORY FOUND FOR THIS SUBJECT -

Requestor Information

Transaction Number: ABC002760965
Date: 07/19/2019 Agency Reporting: Arkansas State Police

Purpose: ABC Pursuant to Arkansas Code §3-2-103 regarding applicants for licensing by the
Alcoholic Beverage Control Division.

Released To: Bobby Smith On Behalf of ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
Representing: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
Mailing Address: 1515 West 7th Suite 503 Little Rock, AR 72201

This Arkansas criminal history record report should only be used for the purpose that it was requested. A request that is posed for a
different purpose may result in more or less information being reported.

This report does not preclude the possible existence of additional records on this person which may not have been reported to the
State Identification Bureau and Central Repository. Changes in a criminal history record can occur at any time due to new arrests
and/or ongoing legal proceedings.

This Arkansas criminal background check report is for non-criminal justice purposes and may only reflect if a person has any Arkansas
felony and misdemeanor conviction(s), any Arkansas felony arrest that occurred in the last three (3) years that has not been to court
and whether the person is a registered sex offender or required to register as a sex offender. Juvenile arrest and/or court information
will not be released on this report.

https://www.ark.org/criminal/admin/index.php?ina sec_csrf=36f89f0ac9b370677d2bc43a... 7/19/2019



SCHEDULE A — INDIVIDUAL’S PERSONAL HISTORY

| submit answers 1o the following questions under oath: L

1. Name BV‘MQ;A ANVAZZ fr- i
3. Home Address 18{73 Sool(A STreet Sor Phﬁﬁ;. 229 - (343

Street City Zip
Are - 7276¢

3. Are you a person of good moral character and reputation in your community? (:’{e-s
4. Are yo W PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN) of the United States? CIRCLE ONE

Social Setwaty-Ner Green Card No.
5. Are you a residen’ of Craighead county? No

If not, do you live within 35 miles of the premises ta be permitted? No
6. Have you ever been convicted of a felony? YES __ No_X ifso, give full information

7. Have you been convicted of any violation of any law relating to alcoholic beverages within the five (5) years
preceeding this aplplication? YES so, give full information.

B. Have you had any alcoholic beverage permit issued to you revoked within the five (5 ) years preceeding this
application? YES NO If s, give full information
90, Do you presently hold or have you ever held an alcoholic beverage permit{s)? [& if so, give name, place, and

permit number(s)

10. Have you applied and heen refused a permit at the applied for location within the last 12 months? &22
If so, give full information

ot

11. Marital Status: Single { ) Married tmced () Separated () Other { )
12. Furnish complete information regarding members of immediate family:
Relationship Full Name Address Qccupation

Slﬁﬂu 3L C[Ar-fg'f't\l&- ‘Q/ﬂ-’l /% f 73 S‘aﬂb STN¢ PmC?YM Co'zonﬁbr

Spesng Like._AL

2764




{a) Are any of the abcve to be connected with the operatign of the outlet? 74’[0
(b) If s0, who and in what capacity? //(/Z’

13. Glve your home address (¢lty or town) and dates at each for the past five (5) years:

14. Covering the past five (5) years, give In detall the following:

Your Business or Occupation Name & Address of Employer Dates of Employment

| mhlee TheaTres T =
TRs RS Coer] 1999 Present

Memfﬂis T 3%l20

| hereby state on oath that | will not violate any law of this State or any regulation of the Alcoholic Beverage Control
Division, nor will any aget or employee be allowed to violate any law or regulation, It is hereby consented that the
licensed premises and its books and records shall be open at all times to all law enforcement officials without warrant or
other legal process.

R
2N ess e e
STATE OF-ARKANSAS

countvor Shelby

2

‘g-q M22 A, being flrst duly sworn on oath deposes and says that be/she has read
each of the questions to which he/she has made answer, and that his/her sald answers in each instance are true and
correct.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ﬂday of zkl ﬁlﬁ& ., ZQ[j .

Lol aly. R Rozale g

Wil
Notary Public W N Hé”’/

S,
My Commisslon Expires:@oguu;t 7‘/‘/, 202X _-_":;9 STATE " %

=q NOwARy JJ =
20, PUBLIC .~ &'
DO
/"f,h’ OF 5\\\\\
T
MY COMM. EXPIRES
AUG. 14, 2022




AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Application filled by Applicant -A, Stockhelder/Partner - 5 ﬂ', f

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

{ understand that the City of Joneshoro will conduct an investigation before a final decision this alcoholic beverage
permit. This investigation may include inquiries as to my character, reputation, and the location and feasibility of a permit

being issued at the applied for location.

To facilitate this investigation, | do hereby give my cansent and authority for any public utility or police agency to furnish
information from their records to the City of Jonesboro.

O
ignatg# — Full Name
ek i ET 5 B
Date
18573 Sostls Streel
Home Address
Serive lile AR 7226¢
Cty - O State Zip
Seme. _
Mailing Address
City State ‘ " Zip
479- 225~ (343 AP7-t - (803
Contact Phone Business Phone

DBrsndlop. &ufcuké MA@ Com

Email Address

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _/‘?“1{—- day ofc%g/éq ., Qo) q

Notary Public

L i \\“””“”f/
My Commission Expires: _@f&d&iﬁiﬁa SghH: Ro(‘ “,
S o,

MY COMM, ExPIRES
AUG. 14, 2022
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Arkansas Criminal History Report

This report is based on a name search. There is no guarantee that it relates to the person you are interested in
without fingerprint verification. This report includes a check of Arkansas files only. Inquiries into FBI files are
not permitted for non-criminal justice or employment purposes without specific statutory authority.

Last: Favazza First: Brandon Middle:
Date of Birth: Sex: Race:
Social Security Number: (not verified, supplied at time of request)

Home/Mailing Address: 18573 South Street Springdale, AR 72764
- NO CRIMINAL HISTORY FOUND FOR THIS

Transaction Number: ABC002765151
Date: 07/24/2019 Agency Reporting: Arkansas State Police

Purpose: ABC Pursuant to Arkansas Code §3-2-103 regarding applicants for licensing by the Alcoholic
Beverage Control Division,

Released To: Bobby Smith On Behalf of ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
Representing: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
Mailing Address: 1515 West 7th St Suite 503 Little Rock, AR 72201

This Arkansas criminal history record report should only be used for the purpose that it was requested. A request that is posed for a different purpose
may result in more or less information being reported.

This report does not preclude the possible existence of additional records on this person which may not have been reported to the State Identification
Bureau and Central Repository. Changes in a criminal history record can occur at any time due to new arrests and/or ongoing legal proceedings.

This Arkansas criminal background check report is for non-criminal justice purposes and may only reflect if a person has any Arkansas felony and
misdemeanor conviction(s), any Arkansas felony arrest that occurred in the last three (3) years that has not been to court and whether the person is a
registered sex offender or required to register as a sex offender. Juvenile arrest and/or court information will not be released on this report,

https:/iwww.ark.org/criminal/login/index.php?ina_sec_csrf=100fdbdc905633a514ba5a77516dfcef&ac:show:search:extra:searchid:2765151:search_ste... 1/



SCHEDULE A — INDIVIDUAL’S PERSONAL HISTORY

| submit answers to the following questions under oath:
, L}

T T - e X 'ICPr\Mzz-ﬁ—

2. Home Address ]3(73 500% STreet S)ﬂfikqi)tfg_ Phoﬁ __f——_{ii

Street City le
Aric - 7276¢
3. Are you a persan of good moral character and reputation in your community? ?QS
4, Are you PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN) of the United States? CIRCLE ONE
Social Seturty-Ne Green Card No.
5. Are you a residen: of Craighead county? No
if not, do you five within 35 miles of the premises to be permitted? No

6. Have you ever been convicted of a felony? YES __ No_ X fso, give full information I

7. Have you been convicted of any violation of any law relating to alcoholic beverages within the five {5) years
preceeding this application? YES, so, give full information,

Have you had any alcoholic beverage permit issued to you revoked within the five (5 ) years preceeding this
application? YES NO }( If so, give full information

9, Do you presently hold or have you ever held an alcoholic beverage permit(s)? Z& If so, give name, place, and
permit number(s)

10. Have you applied and heen refused a permit at the applied for location within the last 12 monthsf»‘ gz’Q
If so, give full information

11. Marital Status: Single () Married (mced {) Separated { ) Other ()

12, Furnish complete information regarding members of immediate family:
Relationshin ] Full Name Address Occupation

5‘,9,9., e C[At:gr RNT 2 ‘Q\/A-z I‘&’f 73 So.HL S'Twcér quﬁw\ C fpm‘br
Speins Do Al
72744 |
| .




{a) Are any of the abcve to be connected with the oper?« of the outlet? IAA‘D

/A

/

13. Glve your home atddress [¢lty or town) and dates at each for the past five (5} years:

{b) If s0, who and In what capacity?

14. Covering the past five (5) years, give In detall the following:

Your Business or Occupatlon ¢ & Address of Employer Dates of Employment
,@WC B u?"e: Twe 5 o
~ree /’78&@ IS : 3?[2’0

| hareby state on oath that | will not violate any law of this State or any regulation of the Alcoholic Beverage Control
Division, nor will any agent or employee be allowed to violate any law or regulation. It is hereby consented that the
licensed premises and its books and records shall be open at all times to all law enforcement officials without warrant or

other legal process. ; f

Applicant's Siéna ture\)

ness e e
STATEQ RK#NS:&S

countyor Shelby
—7

L Scma QZ‘J ‘Qw.\-zzk , belng first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that he/she has read
each of the questlons to which he/she has made answer, and that his/her sald answers In each instance are true and

correct,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this g‘rLday of M tky£ , &)[3 .

Notary Public \umum,
Y ".':..F,?Of

My Commission Expires:@y?wa:t /4/ 20X = 5’ S](;AFTE e
; 2
* *

a

MY COMM. EXPIRES
AUG. 14, 2022



AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Application filled by Applicant -A, Stockholder/Partner -5 Q" f

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

| understand that the City of Joneshoro will conduct an investigation before a final decision this alcoholic beverage
permit. This investigation may include inquiries as to my character, reputation, and the location and feasibility of a permit

being issued at the applied for location.

To facilitate this investigation, | do hereby give my consent and authority for any public utility or police agency to furnish

information from their records to the City of Jonesboro.
bgnat%-— Full Name

T=1/9-1(F

Date

18573 Suith Streer

Home Address

Spriva ,L,Je AR mmﬂ

City - State Zip

Save. _
Mailing Address

City State _ Zip
479- 225 (343 AP -y~ (803
Contact Phone Business Phone

_brmg_oc-\- pwkuk@ Mﬂlu Com

Email Address

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19’1‘— day oquuzé«'«f _ , R0/ ?
Mﬁe) A Rocotecos

Natary Public

L. . i \\““”“”’f
My Commission Expires: @2&:&[}#&5{9\ OP‘H "?Oé\ %,
\; STATE ™

OF
TENNE EE
NOTARY
PUBUC
7Y oF S \‘\
’J’mnu\\‘\

MY COMM. ExPIRES
AUG, 14, 2022
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OPTION TO LEASE

This Option to Lease made and executed the day of , 2019, between
LIGHTMAN JONESBORO CO., LLC, hereinafter referred to as \Qptignor; and MALCO
HOLLYWOOD: CINEMA, hereinafter refcrred to as Optionee.

W-I-T-N-E-S-S-E-T-H:

WHEREAS, Optionor is the owner of certain real property with buildings sxtuated thereon
located at 2407 E. Parker Road, Jonesboro, Craighead County, Arkansas.

WHEREAS, Optionee desires an Option to Lease the Optionor’s real property at 2407 E.
Parker Road, Jonesboro, Craighead County, Arkansas, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter

specified.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and other
good and valuable consideration, the legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties

hereto agree as follows:

1. Grant of Option: Optionor hereby grants to the Optionee the right and option to lease the
real property together with improvements situated thereon at 2407 E. Parker Road, Jonesboro,

Craighead County, Arkansas for use as a movie theater.

2. Term cf Option: The term of this Option shall be for a period of six (6) months from date
of execution hereof.

3. Option Price: Optionee has, upon execution of this Agreement paid to Optionor the sum
of $SM<#.00 for grant of this Option.

4. Terms of Lease: In the event Optionee exercises the Option to Lease provided herein,
Optionee agrees 1o be bound by the terms, conditions and rent of a Lease Agreement between
Lightman and Malco Theaters, Inc. Dated August 19, 2008. This Option to Lease shall not affect .
the liability of Malco Theaters, Inc. under and pursuant to the terms of the Lease Agreement.

4. Binding Effect: This Option shall be binding upon and inure to the respective parties, their
heirs, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Option to Lease on the date and
date first above written.




Optionee: MALCO HOLLYWOOD CINEMA

Attest &
By: -—ér/ Z%“f%




COMETDSOLOZ
DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS AND ENTERTAINMENT ACTIVITIES

FOR PRIVATE CLUB PERMIT

NAME OF OUTLET____E , ___% e ) /T’H‘rlco . MMOQ ﬂ.‘N‘?MA—
) 1
Gy Jontes s COUNTY Crma hehe

Arkansas Law requires that a private club must exist for some reason other than the consumption of

alcoholic beverages. On this sheet of paper, which is a part of your verified application, you are to describe,
in complete detail, what entertainment (live bands, dancers, food service, etc.), social functions, or other
recreational events will be available at the club for the members. If you are in doubt about whether to list

an item, you are urged tn include it.

Under Section 1.34 of the ABC regulations, any permit issued by this agency is only valid for the
uses described in the original application. Any material change in the club's operation or entertainment,
other than originally listed in this application, without prior approval o the director , shall be grounds or

revocation of your permit,

On your floor plan, which is a separate attachment, please mark the entrance to the private club, noting the
location of the guest book, and mark any major features of the private club area, including where specific

entertainment items will be located.

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE YOUR RESPONSES BELOW. USE THE BACK OF FORM, OR ADDDITIONAL
SHEETS, IF NECESSARY.
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ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

I, Mark Martin, Arkansas Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby
certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true

and perfect copy of

.

TofololiooloVololavolootae

Articles of Incorporation

of

KIEHL SOCIAL CLUB

=

filed in this office April 6, 2016 in compliance with the provisions of the law
and are hereby declared a body politic and corporate, by the name and style
aforesaid, with all the powers, privileges and immunities granted in the law
thereunto appertaining.

\

D P o St
N

o

Vi

¥ In Testimony Whereof, 1 have hereunto set my hand
and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the
City of Little Rock, this 6th day of April, 2016.

| |

Arkansas Secretary of State
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Arkansas Secretary of State

1401 W. Capitol, Suite Z50, Little Rock, AR 72201

Mark Martin 501-682-3409 » www.sos.arkansas.gov

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION — DOMESTIC NONPROFIT

(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN INK}

We, the undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation under the Act 1147 of 1993 and Arkansas Code
Annotated § 4-33-202, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation of such corporation.

1. The name of the corporation: KIEHL SOCIAL CLUB

2. Thi oration is: (check ons, of the following)
ic™— Benefit Corporation Mutual — Benefit Corporation Religious Corporation

3. Will this corporation have members? No

4. How will the assets be distributed upon dissolution? (Use additional pages if necessary) :

After payment of all debt, claims, and taxes of the corporation, the remaining asseis will be distributed to members.

Corporation’s initial registered agent; STE‘:::EN E. MORLEY, 315 N. BROADWAY

Shreel Address
N. LITTLE ROCK, AR 72114
T Geet AOdress Line 2 Ty, State 2ip

8. Incorporator information: (Use additional pages if necessary,

Sfophon Mot /M/

Name v 7 Tignature- ¢ 74
3 (5 o Bhoabray N. LITTLE ROCK, AR 72114
Address Ty, Siale Zp
Name Tignalure Date
N. LITTLE ROCK, AR 72114
ress Cily, Siate 4p
Name . Tignature Date
N. LITTLE ROCK, AR 72114
Address Ty, otate 4p

Optional: You may aftach any of the following if applicable to this corporation.
The names and addresses of the initial directors

Power of the Corporation

The purpose for which the corporation is organized

Other provisions as deemed necessary

®* & @

$50.00 Filing Fee payable to Arkansas Secretary of State NPD-01 Rev. 07/15
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John Thurston
ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

L, John Thurston, Arkansas Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby
certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and

perfect copy of

Arxticles of Amendment

of

KIEHL SOCIAL CLUB

changing the name to

MALCO HOLLYWOOD CINEMA

filed in this office
July 19, 20109.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand
and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the
City of Little Rock, this 19th day of July, 2019.

Zﬁzggzgggg

Arkansas Secretary of State
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Arkansas Secretary of State

"3
4 g} 1401 W.Capitol, Suite 250, Little Rock, AR 72201
/ / I'Dhn Thu rsto n 501-682-3409 - www.sos.arkansas,gov

CERTIFICATE: OF AMENDMENT OF A NON-PROFIT CORPORAT!ON.

KIEHL SOCIAL CLUB (811100735) a

corporation duly organized, created and existing under and by virtue of the faws of the State of Arkansas, by ;ts
Presiding Director or Officer,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

At a meeting of the membership (exinearporators-o5 board of directors) which was held on L Seruary 14, 2019
I the City of North Litle Rock - , the Articies of Incorporation of this corporation were
amended to read as folicws:

The name of the corporation shall be: MALCO HOLLYWOOD CINEMA

The principal address shall be: 2407 E. Parker Road, Jonesboro, AR 72401

The Registered Agent shall be: Jefferson Ayers whose address is 916 Oriole Drive,
Jonesboro, AR 72401

Circle I, Il, or lif below, whichever is applicable, and attach appropriate statement

@ It approval of members was not requirad, a statement to that effect and a statement that the amendment was
approved Dy a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators;

I1 1 approval by members was required:
(a) the designation, number of memberships outslanding, number of votes entitled to be cast by each class
entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and the number of vates of each class indisputably voting on
the amendment; and
(b) either the total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each class entitled to vote sepa-
rately on the amentgment or the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each class and
a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each class was sufficient for approval by that class.

N1 if approval of the amendment by some person or persons other than the members, the board or incorporators

Is raquired pursuant to § 4-33-1030, a statement that the approval was obtained.

I understand that knowingly signing a false document with the intent to file with the Arkansas Secretary of State

is a Class C misdemeanoer and is punishable by a fine up to $100.00 ang/or imprisonment up to 30 days.
J Tk M
D) Tinhzen <@,

Prasiding Diraclor {Type or Prim) Authorized Signature
pate: FEDIUATY 14, 2019

* Fee: 850,60 payable lo Arkansas Secretary of Staie NPD-2/Rev. 1148
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